TABLE 3: SUMMARY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

$ millions
FY2016
Actual

Half year ended
31 December

2016
Actual

FY2017
Guidance

FY2018
Guidance

Revenue  313.2 168.3 350.0 – 370.0 470.0 – 510.0

EBITDA 46.2  10.4 30.0 – 35.0 67.0 – 75.0

EBIT 17.3  (4.5) (3.0) – 0.0 30.0 – 35.0

EBIT margin 5.5% (2.7%) (0.9%) – 0.0% 6.4% – 6.9%

Capital expenditure:

 – Existing contracts

 – Stay in business 23.5 16.5 37.2 27.7

 – Expansion – 10.3 10.3 –

 – New contracts – – – 60.5

Total 23.5 26.8 47.5 88.2

Net cash/(debt) as at the end of the period 56.5 49.8

Note: All figures are in millions of Australian dollars and reflect continuing operations only.

MACMAHON TARGET’S STATEMENT30 MACMAHON TARGET’S STATEMENT30

d. Adjustments made to Historical Financial Information

The Historical Financial Information is presented after adjusting for discontinued operations to allow greater comparability with the Guidance
and better representation of performance from continuing operations. A summary of the adjustments made is set out below.

TABLE 4: ADJUSTMENTS MADE TO FY2016 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

$ millions
FY2016

Audited Results

Adjustments for
discontinued

Nigerian
operations

FY2016
Pro Forma

Revenue 347.4 (34.2) 313.2

Other income 10.9 (–) 10.9

Expenses excluding depreciation, net finance costs and tax (321.3) 43.4 (277.9)

EBITDA 37.0 9.2 46.2

Depreciation & amortisation (33.1) 4.2 (28.9)

EBIT 3.9 13.4 17.3

Net finance costs (2.4) 1.7 (0.7)

Profit before tax 1.5 15.1 16.6

Tax (0.4) – (0.4)

Net profit after tax 1.1 15.1 16.2

No adjustments have been made to the Historical Financial Information in relation to the half year ended 31 December 2016 as those
financial statements already reflect the Nigerian operations as discontinued.

e.  Commentary on Historical Financial Performance

i.  FY2016

FY2016 saw the continuation of challenging market conditions that had characterised the resources sector since 2013. As a result,
revenue from continuing operations fell from $618.4 million in FY2015 to $313.2 million in FY2016.